Leader Dogs for the Blind Visa Share the Rewards



Unleash these exclusive benefits:

- Share the Rewards donations to Leader Dogs for the Blind¹
- Cardholder Rewards! points²
- Greater Rochester Area local discounts**
- Enjoy all the perks of a Chief Financial Credit Union Credit Card

Introductory 0.00% APR*



Official Credit Union of:



Feel Good About Every Purchase You Make!

Leader Dogs for the Blind Visa

Show the world you support the paws with the Leader Dogs for the Blind Visa credit card! Earn rewards for yourself and increase the Share the Rewards monthly donation to Leader Dogs for the Blind with every purchase!

Ask for the Card that Supports the Paws!

Chief Financial Credit Union will donate a percentage of all your monthly purchases to Leader Dogs for the Blind, automatically! Nothing to sign up for, No qualifications to meet.

Rewards! Points

- · Earn 1 point for every \$2 you spend
- Up to 5x bonus points
- Redeem points for cash back, merchandise, travel and gift cards

Go to:

www.chiefonline.com/LDBVisa

*APR = Annual Percentage Rate. The introductory rate will be applied to purchases and balance transfers during the first six (6) billing cycles. Rates are subject to terms, conditions and credit qualifications. Rates are subject to change.

**Discounts may be offered by greater Rochester area merchants and are not determined or controlled by Leader Dogs for the Blind or Chief Financial Federal Credit Union. These discounts are offered at the sole discretion of the merchant.

¹Share the Rewards Program

Chief Financial Federal Credit Union ("Chief Financial") will donate to Leader Dogs for the Blind ("Leader Dogs") a percentage of the new net retail purchase transaction volume ("net purchases") charged to the Leader Dogs for the Blind VSRs card ("card") during each periodic billing cycle. Net purchases may begin qualifying for donation calculation on the date the card and the card agreement is received by the cardholder. Donations may not be made for cash advances, convenience checks, traveler's check purchases, finance charges, balance transfers, late fees, annual fees, over-limit fees, transaction fees, returned check fees, ATM transactions and fees or PIN transactions. Donations are made by Chief Financial in accordance with agreements with Leader Dogs and not on behalf of the cardholder. The donations are not eligible for tax deduction by the cardholder or any agent other than Chief Financial. Chief Financial reserves the right to disqualify any cardholder from participation in the program. The Share the Rewards program is void where prohibited by federal, state or local law. Chief Financial reserves the right to change the terms and conditions of the Share the Rewards program without written notice. Eligibility in the program is restricted to individuals who have a billing address within the 50 United States or the District of Columbia.

²Rewards! Program

Cardholders will earn Rewards! ("points") for purchases of all eligible goods and services using the participating Chief Financial Federal Credit Union's ("Chief Financial"). Accrual of points may begin on the date the card and the card agreement is received by the cardholder. Point earnings are based on the new net retail purchase transaction volume charged to the card during each periodic billing cycle ("billing cycle") by the cardholder(s) ("net purchase(s!"). Points may not be combined with any other loyalty/frequency reward program. Points will not be earned or accumulated for cash advances, convenience checks, traveler's check purchases, finance charges, balance transfers, late fees, annual fees, over-limit fees, transaction fees, returned check fees, ATM transactions and fees or PIN transactions. Chief Financial reserves the right to award bonus points to selected cardholders. The Rewardst program is a service provided through Augeo Consumer Engagement Services, LLC, and Chief Financial Credit Union. In the event of fraud, abuse of program privileges or violation of the program rules (including any attempt to sell, exchange, or transfer points or the instrument exchangeable for points). Chief Financial Credit Union reserves the right to cancel cardholder's membership in the Rewards! program. The Rewards! program is void where prohibited by federal, state, or local law. Chief Financial reserves the right to charge the terms and conditions of the Rewards! program. Splittle of Columbia who have a billing address within the 50 United States or the District of Columbia.

Visit www.manage-my-rewards.com for the full Terms and Conditions of the Rewards! program.

